THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS SPONSORED BY COUNCIL MEMBER
VOGELTANZ; MOTIONED FOR ADOPTION BY COUNCIL
MEMBER ZUCKERMAN AND SECONDED FOR ADOPTION BY
COUNCIL MEMBER LANE

RESOLUTION NO. 25-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND ARTOVIA, LLC FOR THE GOLDEN GLEN WATER SYSTEM
REPLACEMENT PROJECT AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION
THEREWITH

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Professional Services Agreement with Artovia, LLC
(“Consultant™), through which Consultant provides professional resident inspection services to the City for
the Golden Glen Water System Replacement Project and has been in effect since May 4, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 added an one- year extension to the term of the agreement,
resulting in the extension of the contract until May 4, 2025;

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant now desire to further amend the Agreement to extend the
contract one (1) year until May 4, 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Mandeville,
hereby authorizes and empowers the Mayor of the City to amend the May 4, 2022 Professional Services
Agreement with Artovia, LLC, as set forth in Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement to
address the professional residential inspection needs of the Golden Glen Water System Replacement
Project.

With the above resolution having been properly introduced and duly seconded, the vote was as
follows:

YEAS: Zuckerman, Lane, Strong-Thompson, Vogeltanz, Discon
NAYS: 0

ABSTAIN: 0

ABSENT: 0

and the resolution was declared adopted this 10th day of April, 2025.

Oliona \ida K Derc

Alicia Watts Scott Discon
Clerk of Council Council Chairman

3272700 v1



